On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to approve consent agenda as follows: minutes of December 22, 2020, invoices for December 29, 2020, January 5th and 12th, 2021, payroll for December 31st, 2020, and monthly report for revenue and disbursements along with amendment to approve invoice for \$7,500.00 to Santiago. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-48, Page 797)

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to approve Employee Wage/Status Changes for Hill County. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-48, Page 803)

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve Grant Application for Hill County Juvenile Resource Officer and Juvenile Case Manager Truancy Prevention Program. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-48, Page 804)

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve Monthly Bank Balance Report for October, November and December 2020. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-48, Page 805)

On motion by Commissioner Larry Crumpton and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve Hill County CPS Board Treasurers Report for December 2020. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-48, Page 809)

BONDS APPROVED

COURT ORDER # 2021-9819

On motion by Commissioner Larry Crumpton and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve Bonds for: Larry Crumpton, Martin Lake, Rodney Watson, Richard David Holmes, Jr., Charles G. Jones, John C. Miller, Kevin Cordell, Susan S. Swilling, Mark F. Pratt, Marchel M. Eubank, Terry McElrath, Larry Armstrong, and Andrew Montgomery.County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to approve Susan Swilling as Hill County Auditor. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-48, Page 810)

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery, it is hereby ordered to approve contract between Hill County Texas and Rawhide Partners, LLC for the construction of Hill County Maintenance Barn for Precinct #3. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-48, Page 811)

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to approve first progress payment to Rawhide Partners, LLC for the purpose of purchasing initial construction materials under the contract between Hill County and Rawhide Partners, LLC. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-48, Page 816)

44

BANK ACCOUNT CLOSED

COURT ORDER #2021-9823

On motion by County Judge Justin Lewis and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to approve to close bank account for Hill County Constable Itasca. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-48, Page 821)

ADJOURNMENT ORDERED

COURT ORDER #2021-9824

On motion by Commissioner Larry Crumpton and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to adjourn. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

ARRY CRUMPTON, PREC. #2 ANDREW MONTGOMERY KINS, PREC, #3

MARTIN LAKE, PREC. #4 COUNTY CLERK NICOLE TANNER

COUNTY JUDGE JUSTIN LEWIS